08-26-2004

Attorney Docket No. 080437.55133US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102822322

ET

	en 15 Unli			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Josef NEUNER	Name: BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: Petuelring 130 D-80809 Muenchen GERMANY			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	α <u>ν</u>			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:			
Other:	☐ Yes ⊠ No —			
Execution Date: August 17, 2004				
	920212			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: August 17, 2004			
A. I atent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attache	d?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. Intellectual Property Group	⊠ Enclosed.			
P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
	ITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Gary R. Edwards Reg. No. 31,824 Song Zhu Reg. No. 44,420	<u>August 18, 2004</u> Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING CO	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:2_			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Do not de	tach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	formation to:			
	Patents and Trademarks			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450				
	a, VA 22313-1450			
/tlm (333541)				

08/19/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000005 10920212

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 08/18/2004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG Petuelring 130 D-80809 Muenchen **GERMANY**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

executed on	acurrently herewith,		
Serial No		, filed	•
to any and all Letters Pa including any and all reis representatives and assig	tent of the United States was sues or extensions thereof, t cas to the full end of the ter	vhich may issue on any s to be held and enjoyed by rm or terms for which an	ns or continuations thereof and in and such application or for said invention, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal sy and all such Letters patent may be undersigned had this Assignment not
Each of the undersigned l and all such Letters pater	nereby authorizes and requent to said ASSIGNEE, its su	ests the Commissioner of accessors or assigns in acc	Patents and Trademarks to issue any cordance herewith;
Each of the undersigned the interests herein sold instrument in conflict her	and assigned and that h	at he has the full and under the has not executed and	nencumbered right to sell and assign I will not execute any document or
representatives or assigns will execute and deliver a awful acts deemed neces perfect title to said inven Letters Patent which may successors, or assigns or	all information known to he my papers, make all rightfus sary or desirable by said A tion, to said application inc to be granted therefor or the	nim relating to said invenue of the court of	said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tion or patent application and that he gal proceedings and perform all other s, legal representatives or assigns to tinuations thereof and to any and all or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its resentatives or assigns in obtaining,
power to insert in this As	hereby grants the firm of esignment any further identity and Trademark Office for	tification which may be n	i, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the necessary or desirable to comply with nment.
Inventor one: Citizen of:	Josef NEUNER Federal Republic		
17.8.04	7	1 11.	^ \ \ ~~

Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0773